
No.F. 913- r7)-SE/ Budget I 2 l-22
Goverument gf Tripura

Directorate of Secoudary Education
(Budset Section)

Dated, Agartala, the 2)J 08 I 2022.

MEMO

Subject: - Sanction of fund for procurement of furniture (Jt. Bench) during the year 2022-23.

Sanction for an amount of Rs.99,24,45O/- (Rupees l{inety trine lakh twenty four thousald four hundred
fifty) only has been accorded in favour of the DEO's of 6 districts for procurement of 3270 Joint benches for 79
schools under their .iurisdiction. Details of fund sanctioned against the schools under thei.r respective control are given
in the annexure.

'Ihe details ol fund sanctioned as under.

ln turn, the DEO's will transfer the requisite fund to the account of DDOt under their jurisdiction for meeting
the cost of procurement ofJt. Benches as per the details under Annexure- 'A'.

The fund shall be transferred to the DDO's by DEO's concerned after completion of procurement process and
on submission of certificate regarding ploper receipt of the furniture from the supplier concerned in good condition and
entry of the same in the Stock Register.

The entire process of procurement oi fumiture should be completed by 30ttr November, 2 22 ma taining all
codal formalities as per the rules of Manual oi Procurement of Goods- 2018, Gort. of Tripura

r
S Education

Government of Tripura

To
The District Education OIIice, West I Dhalat I Unakoti / North / Gomati & South for information and necessary
action.

Copy also to: -

l. P.S. to the Hon'ble Minister, Education (School), Govt. of Tripura for kind information of the Hon'ble Minister.
2. P.S. to the Secretary Education fo. kind information.
3. $PD, Samagra Shiksha. Tripura for informarion.

1y'The Branch Officer, I.T. for posting of the memo lo rhe departmental website.
5. The Drawing & Disbursing Officer, Estt. Headquarter, Directorate of Secondary Education for trarsferring the

fund to the office of DDO's of West / Dhalai / Unakoti / North / Gomati & South for information and
necessary action.

6. The B.O. Budget Section, Directorate of Elementary Bducation for iniormation & neces n.
7. The 8.O., Planning Section & Audit Section in office for informatior-r & necessary action

{

Secondary Education
Governmeut of Tripura

Sl. No. Name of District No. of School Total no. of Jt.
Benches Rate per bench Total Amount

1 West 2

Rs.3035/ -

Rs.6,67,700/ -
2 Dhalai 2t 730 Rs.22,15,550/-
3 Unakoti ) t20 Rs.3,64,200/-
.1 North J 450 Rs. 13,65,750/-
J Oomati 30 r 169 Rs.35,47,915/-
6 South l9 s81 Rs.17,63,335/-

TOTAL:- 79 3270 Rs.99,24,45O/-

r No.F. 9(3- 17)-SE/ Budget/2 1-22
Government of Tripura

Directorate of Secondary Education
(Budget Section)

Dated, Agartala, the 21] O8 / 2022.

M E M O

Subject: - Sanction of fund for procurement of furniture (Jt. Bench) during the year 2022-23.

Sanction for an amount of Rs.99,24,450/- [Rupees Ninety nine lakh twenty four thousand four hundred
ýfty) only has been accorded in favour of the DEOôs of 6 districts for procurement of 3270 Joint benches for 79
schools under their jurisdiction. Details of fund sanctioned against the schools under their respective control are given
in the annexure.

The details of fund sanctioned as under.

Sl. No. Name of District i No. of School Total noó of óRô Rate per bench Total Amount
Benches 2

. West i 2 220 Rs.6,6'7,7OO -|,_Â

. Dhalai 21 730 s 22 15 5 -
oiio 7021 Ow001 '0. I Unakoti 2 120 S 3 64 2
-D. I North s 450 RS'3Á35/ó Rs:1i3,6S,75O -

125.35 47 915 -U1

.9ó

I
. I Gomati 30 1169

l South 19 581 Rs.17,63,335/-
1 TOTAL =- 79 3270 Rs.99,24,450/-

In turn, the DEOôs will transfer the requisite fund to the account of DDOôs under their jurisdiction for meeting
the cost of procurement of Jt. Benches as per the details under Annexure- óAô.

The fund shall be transferred to the DDOôs by DEOós concerned after completion of procurement process and
on submission of certificate regarding proper receipt of the furniture from the supplier concerned in good condition and
entry of the same in the Stock Register.

The entire process of procurement of furniture should be completed by 30"ó November, 2022 by mai taining all
codal formalities as per the rules of Manual of Procurement of Goods- 2018, Govt. of Tripura. ót
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Secon ary Education

Government of Tripura

To '
The District Education Office, West / Dhalai / Unakoti / North / Gomati 8:. South for information and necessary
action.

Copy also to: -

P.S. to the I-lonôb1e Minister, Education (School), Govt. of Tripura for kind information of the Honôb1e Minister.
P.S. to the Secretary Education for kind information.

, Samagra Shiksha, Tripura for information.
The Branch Ofýcer, I.T. for posting of the memo to the departmental website.
The Drawing 81. Disbursing Officer, Estt. Headquarter, Directorate of Secondary Education for transferring the
fund to the office of DDOôs of West / Dhalai / Unakoti / North / Gomati 8n South for information and
necessary action.

6. The B.O. Budget Section. Directorate of Elementary Education for information &. necessa ac "on.
7. The B.O., Planning Section 81, Audit Section in office for information 8t necessary action. ó L Wò

ó \,_/Â~ N/b\
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Annexure-A
Statement showing the school-wise allotment offund for procurement of Jt. Benches (@ of R3. 3035/. p.a) under

Secondary Education Department during the yeat 2022-23

Name of School Self/ Inspector of
School

DDO
Code

No. of
Stude

nt
class
(vr-
xrr)

No, of
Jt.

Bench
es

availa
ble

No. of
Jt.

Be!rch
apProv
ed for
procur
e!r1ent

Approx.
Cost

I 2 4 5 6 7 9

WEST DISTRICT

1 A.D. Nagar English Medium School
H/O-A.D. Nagar

H.S.
8092 764 113 150 455250

2 H/O-U. K Academy English Medium Self 8401 70 2r2450
Total West District :- 764 113 457 220 667700

DHALAI DISTRICT
i Maharani High School Self 6421 115 30 30 30 91050
) Sridampur High School Self 604 3 90 60 25 75 875
3 Gandacherra H.S. School Self r 6004 965 400 227 62s
4 Jagabandhu Para H.S. School Self 16019 151 51 25 7 5475
5 Kabiguru RSV H.S. School Self 16005 747 250 150 75 227625
6 Bhaibooncherra High School I/ S, Chailengta 4014 230 50 70 70 212450
7 Bijoygiri Dewan Para High School l/ S, Chailengta 18s 72 30 30 91050
B Debipur Colony High School I /S, Chailengta 111 4t 55 35 106225
9 Hezachaerra High School I /S, Chailensta 4014 100 30 30 91050
10 Kanchancherra High School I/ S, Chailengta 4014 70 20 25 25 75875

Kanta Choudhury Para High School I/S, Chailengta 4014 t20 37 30 30 91050
1,2 Kshetricherra High School I/S, Chailengta 4014 170 70 20 20 60700
13 Karamcherra High School I/ S, Chailengta 40r4 191 90 30 30
l4 Lalcherra TMC High School I/ S, Chailengta 401,4 76 65 10 30350
15 Lambabil High School I/S, Chailengta 4014 90 62 30 30 91050
16 Ratan Roaja Para High School l/S, Chailengta 4014 la7 80 1,4 15
17 Twikarma Twisa High School I/S, Chailengta 401-4 300 7t 90 75
18 Thalcherra High School I/S, Chailengta 40 t4 29 10 25 75875
19 Upendra Roaja Para High School I/ S, Chailengta 4014 t24 55 25 75875
20 Ambassa Eng. Med. Model High School I/ S, Ambassa 5087 355 145 100 40 121400
2t Much Kumbir (M.R) Para High School I/ S, Dumbumagar 16023 135 65 40 10 30350

Total Dhalai District :- 5037 l9 54 1115 730 2215550
UNAKOTI DSITRICT

L
H/O-Baidyanath Majumder Smriti H.S

School
Self 3043 441 213 20 20 60700

) H/ O-Pabiacherra H.S. School Self 18038 1786 741 100 100 303500
Total Unakoti District :- 9s4 t20 t20 364200

NORTH DISTRICT
1 H/O-8.B. Institution Self 852 300 100 100 303500
2 H/O-Nayapara Eng. Med. H.S Self 2035 620 tt2 150 100 303500
3 H/O-Satnala H.S Self 1024 505 206 100 50 151750
.l H/O-Damcherra H.S Self 6t7 t75 200 100 303500
J Kanchanpur Oo\t. Eng. Med. H.S. School I/ S, IGnchanpur 1013 543 40 142 r00 303500

Total North District :- 3137 833 692 450 1365750
GOMATI DISTRICT

1 H/O-Bhagini Nivedita Girls' rl.S Self 11067 672 315 70 50 151750
2 H/O-Chandrapur Col. H.S Self 11040 522 190 70 70 2t2450

H/O-East Potamati High Self t10+4 160 65 15 r5 45525
4 H/O-Hariananda Eng. Med. (Girls) H.S Self 11050 630 165 150 100 303 500
c H/O-Jalemabari H.S Self ttt2l 490 220 25 25 75875
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Annexure-A
Statement showing the school-wise allotment of fund for procurement of Jt. Benches [ @ of Rs. 3035/- p.a) under

Secondary Education Department during the year 2022-23

S1.
No

No. of No. of Requi
Stude Jt. reme

Self] Inspector of DDO nt Bench nt of
Name of school School Code class es Jt

(VI-
XII)

availa Benc
ble hes

No. of
Jt.

Bench
approv
ed for
procur
ement

Approx.
Cost

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

WEST DISTRICT

1 A.D. Nagar English Medium School H/O-A.D. Nagar
1-l.S. 8092 764 113 382 150 455250

2 l-I/O-U. K Academy English Medium Self 8401 75 70 212450
Total West District :- 764 113 457 220 667700

DHALAI DISTRICT
ô-J Maharani High School Self 6021 115 30 30 30 91050
l\) Sridampur High School Self 6043 235 90 60 25 75875
(.0 iGandacherra H.S. School Self 16004 965 400 200 75 227625
-P Jagabandhu Para H.S. School Self 16019 352 151 51 25 75875

(J1 Kabiguru RSV H.S. School Self 16005 747 250 150 75 227625
O'\ Bhaibooncherra High School 1/s, Chailengta 4014 230 50 70 70 212450
\I Bijoygiri Dewan Para High School l/S, Chailengta 4014 185 72 30 30 91050
00 Debipur Colony High School 1/ S, Chailengta 4014 111 41 55 35 106225
\O Hezachaerra High School I/S, Chailengta 4014 250 100 30 30 91050
10 Kanchancherra High School I/S, Chailengta 4014 70 20 25 25 75875
ll Kanta Choudhury Para High School I/S, Chailengta 4014 120 37 30 30 91050
12 Kshetricherra High School I/S, Chailengta 4014 170 70 20 20 60700
13 Karamcherra High School l/S, Chailengta 4014 191 90 30 30 91050
14 Lalcherra TMC High School 1/ S, Chailengta 4014 76 65 1O 10 30350
15 Lambabil High School I/S, Chailengta 4014 90 62 30 30 91050
16 Ratan Roaja Para High School I/S, Chailengta 4014 187 80 14 15 45525
l7 Twikarma Twisa High School I/S, Chailengta 4014 300 71 90 75 227625
18 Thalcherra High School l/S, Chailengta 4014 29 10 25 25 75875
19 Upendra Roaja Para High School I/S, Chailengta 4014 124 55 25 25 75875
20 Ambassa Eng. Med. Model High School I/S, Ambassa 5087 355 145 100 40 121400
21 Much Kumbir (MR) Para High School [/S, Dumburnagar 16023 135 65 40 10 30350

Total Dhalai District :- 5037 1954 1115 730 2215550
UNAKOTI DSITRICT

1
School
H/O-Baidyanath Majumder Smriti H.S.

Self 3043 441 213 20 20 60700

2 H/O-Pabiacherra H.S. School Self 18038 1786 741 100 100 303500
Total Unakoti District :- 2227 954 120 120 364200

NORTH DISTRICT
,_. H/O-B.B. Institution Self 2024 852 300 100 100 303500

IO H/O-Nayapara Eng. Med. H.S. Self 2035 620 112 150 100 303500
Cè) H/O-Satnala H.S. Self 1024 505 206 100 50 151750

H/ O-Damcherra H. S. Self 17007 617 175 200 100 303500
U-P Kanchanpur Govt. Eng. Med. H.S. School I/S, Kanchanpur 1013 543 40 142 100 303500

Total North District :- 3137 833 692 450 1365750
GOMATI DISTRICT

,.... H/OðBhagini Nivedita Girlsó H.S. Self 11067 672 315 70 50 151750
ix) H/O-Chandrapur Col. H. S. Self 11040 522 190 70 70 212450
OJ H/O-East Potamati High Self 11044 160 65 15 15 45525

-D- H/O-Hariananda Eng. Med. (Girls) H.S. Self 11050 630 165 150 100 303500
U1 H/O-Jalemabari H.S. Self 11121 490 220 25 25 75875

Hô?
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6 H/O-lkkraban H.S Self 11052 645 300 72 25 75A75
H/O-K. B.lnstitution Self 11053 852 258 168 100 303500

S H/O-Kakraban Girls High Self 11114 244 t02 20 20 60700
9 H/O-Udaipur English Medium H.S Self 11106 1493 450 300 150 455250
10 H/O-Amarpur H.S Self 12014 490 220 25 25 75875
11 H/O-Amarpur English lYledium H.S SeU 12062 346 149 25 75875
t2 H/O-lkrbook Panjihum H.S Self t2017 900 326 1)4 303 500

H/O-Silachari H.S Seif 120 19 607 304 34 20 60700
l4 H/O-Taidubari H.S Self 1,2020 182 60 50 151750
15 Haticharra High School l/ S, Udaipur 11070 148 59 15 15 45525
16 Sadhuram Reangbari High School I/ S, Kakraban 11135 144 62 10 30350
l7 Karbook Eng. Med. Model High School I/ S, Karbook 12063 143 138 50 50 151750
18 Nutanbazar (Ekchari) High School I/ S, IGrbook 12063 150 55 20 20 60700
19 Patichari High School I/ S, Karbook t2063 276 103 JC 35 1o6225

20
Ramananda Das Baishnab Para High
School

I/S, Karbook 12063 110 35 20 20 60700

2l Sindhujoy Para High School I/S, IGrbook 12 063 136 48 20 20 60700

22
Sirish Ch. Debbarmapara Girls' High
School

I/ S, Karbook 12063 r 38 35 34 103190

23 Sitao Mog Para High School l/ S, Karbook 12063 98 39 l0 10 30350
AIrya Mog Para High School I/ S, Silachari 12066 t24 42 20 20 60700
Hezachari High School I/ S, Silachari 12066 258 94 35 35 106225

26 Suknachari High School l/S, Silachari 12066 98 29 20 20 60700
27 Ampi English Medium High I /S, Ampi 346 t49 50 151750
2a Nograi Bari High School I /S, Ampi 12067 80 15 45525
29 Palkubari High School I/ S, Ampi 12067 86 23 20 60700
30 Tentui Bari High School I /S, Ampi 12067 144 52 20 20 60700

Total Gomati District :- 11008 4234 t572 1169 3547915
SOUTH DISTRICT

I Brindaban R.P. High School I/ S, Belonia 13036 224 72 40 40 121400
2 Bagachatal High School I/S, Belonia 13036 90 33 12 12 36420
3 South Mirzapur High School I/S, Belonia 13036 200 70 30 30 9 1050
4 Uttar Kalabaria High School I /S, Belonia 13036 155 72 t5 15 45525
J Jashmura High School l/ S-Rajnagar 13150 )).) 75 50 50 151750
6 Hrisadhan RP High School I/ S, Hrishyamuk 134 47 24 24 72840
7 Vidhyasagar High School I/ S, Hrishyamuk 13151 145 40 30 30 91050
8 Doulbari High School I/S-Sabroom 1402 5 170 50 t06225
9 Gopal R.P High School I/S-Sabroom t4025 100 15 15 45525
10 Mairachari High School I/S-Sabroom 14025 130 45 30 30 91050
l1 Manu Tahashil High School l/S-Sabroom 152 50 50 151750
t2 Purba Sabroom High School I/S-Sabroom r4025 r69 70 70 212450
13 Taikumba High School I/S-Sabroom 1402 5 r38 30 30 9r050
14 Karimatila High Schoot I/S-Poangbari 14058 98 34 15 t5 45525
15 Kali Prasad Bari H.S. School I/S, Santirbazar 220 t4 229 r00 20 20 60700
16 Rajprasad Cho. Memorial High School I/ S, Santirbazar 220t4 139 47 40 40 121400
l7 Sonartila High School I/ S, Santirbazar 22014 r93 7l 30 30 9r050
I8 Takma Patichari Col. High School I/S, Santirbazar 22014 t47 20 20 60700
i9 East Charakbai Formal High School I/ S-Jolaibari 2204 4 159 55 25 25 7 5475

Total South District :- 2994 LO44 581 581 1763335
GRAND TOTAL :. 25167 9132 4537 9924450

(Rupees Ninety nine lakb twenty four thousand ,"", Or:r.\rrwrr,

V"r,;Z
Director

Secondary Education
Govt. of Tripura
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0* H/O~l{akraban H.S. Self 11052 645 300 72 25 75875
\l H/O-K.B.Institution Self 11053 852 258 168 100 303500
W H/O-Kakraban Girls High Self 11114 244 102 20 20 60700
9 H/O~Udaipur English Medium H.S. Self 11106 1493 450 300 150 455250
10 H/O-Amarpur H.S. Self 12014 490 220 25 25 75875
11 H/O-Amarpur English Medium H.S. Self 12062 346 149 25 25 75875
12 H/O-Karbook Panjihum H.S. Self 12017 900 326 124 100 303500
13 H/O-Silachari H.S. Self 12019 607 304 54 20 60700
14 H/O-Taidu bari H.S. Self 12020 478 182 60 50 151750
15 Haticharra High School I/S, Udaipur 11070 148 59 15 15 45525
16 Sadhuram Reangbari High School I/S, Kakraban 11135 144 62 10 10 30350
17 Karbook Eng. Med. Model High School 1/ S, Karbook 12063 143 138 50 50 151750
18 Nutanbazar (Ekchari) High School 1/ S, Karbook 12063 150 55 20 20 60700
19 Patichari High School I / S, Karbook 12063 276 103 35 35 106225

20
Ramananda Das Baishnab Para High
School

1/ S, Karbook 12063 110 35 20 20 60700

21 Sindhujoy Para High School I /S, Karbook 12063 136 48 20 20 60700

22
Sirish Ch. Debbarmapara Girlsó High
School

I/S, Karbook 12063 138 35 34 34 103190

23 Sitao Mog Para High School I / S, Karbook 12063 98 39 10 10 30350
24 Akya Mog Para High School I/S, Silachari 12066 124 42 20 20 60700
25 Hezachari High School I/S, Silachari 12066 258 94 35 35 106225
26 Suknachari High School 1/s, Silachari 12066 98 29 20 20 60700
27 Ampi English Medium High I/S, Ampi 12067 346 149 S0 50 151750
28 Nograi Bari High School I/S, Ampi 12067 80 25 15 15 45525
29 Palkubari High School 1/S, Ampi 12067 86 23 20 20 60700
30 Tentui Bari High School I/S, Ampi 12067 144 52 20 20 60700

Total Gomati District :- 11008 4234 1572 1169 3547915
SOUTH DISTRICT

;_.. Brindaban R.P. High School I/S, Belonia 13036 224 72 40 40 121400
ix) Bagachatal High School 1/ S, Belonia 13036 90 33 12 12 36420
L0 South Mirzapur High School I / S, Belonia 13036 200 70 30 30 91050

-$>~ Uttar Kalabaria 1-ligh School I/S, Belonia 13036 155 72 15 15 45525
U Jashmura High School 1/ S-Raj nagar 13150 222 75 50 50 151750
O1 Hrisadhan RP High School I / S, Hrishyamuk 13151 134 47 24 24 72840
\l Vidhyasagar High School I / S, Hrishyamuk 13151 145 40 30 30 91050

O0 Doulbari High School I / S-Sabroom 14025 170 50 35 35 106225
9 Gopal R.P High School I/S-Sabroom 14025 100 52 15 15 45525
10 Mairachari High School I/S-Sabroom 14025 130 45 30 30 91050
ll Manu Tahashil High School 1/ S-Sabroom 14025 152 32 50 50 151750
12 Purba Sabroom High School I/S~Sabroom 14025 169 25 70 70 212450
13 Taikumba High School I/S-Sabroom 14025 138 43 30 30 91050
14 Karimatila High School 1/ S-Poangbari 14058 98 34 15 15 45525
15 Kali Prasad Bari H.S. School 1/ S, Santirbazar 22014 229 100 20 20 60700
16 Rajprasad Cho. Memorial High School I/S, Santirbazar 22014 139 47 40 40 121400
17 Sonartila High School l/ S, Santirbazar 22014 193 71 30 30 91050
18 Takma Patichari Col. High School I/S, Santirbazar 22014 147 81 20 20 60700
19 East Charakbai Formal High School I/S-Jolaibari 22044 159 55 25 25 75875

Total South District :- 2994 1044 581 581 1763335
GRANDTOTAL:- 25167 9132 4537 3270 9924450

(Rupees Ninety nine lakh twenty four thousand four hFidr 
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